11
vacon nxl
the easy and impressive ac drive
222
easy to plug, and easiest to play
Thanks to an extremely effective design, everything is included
as standard.  The units can be installed on the wall without ad-
ditional cabinets because of high protection classes. The RFI

             Product range
              Vacon NXL
vacon nxl mf4–mf6 type designation code
* Type code of the IP21 unit. The type code of the IP54 unit: replace ‘2’ with ‘5’; for example, NXL 0003 5C5H1
For all Vacon NXL drives, overloadability is defi ned as follows:
High: 1.5 x IH (1 min/10 min) at 50°C; Low: 1.1 x IL (1 min/10 min) at 40°C; IS for 2 seconds every 20 seconds.
Loadability Motor shaft power
Low High 400 V supply
AC drive type * Rated
continuous
current
I L (A)
10%
overload
current
(A)
Rated
continuous
current
I H (A)
50%
overload
current
(A)
Maximum
current I S
10%
overload
40°C
P (kW)
50%
overload
50°C
P (kW)
Frame size
NXL
NXL
NXL
NXL
NXL
NXL
0003
0004
0005
0007
0009
0012
5 C 2 H 1
5 C 2 H 1
5 C 2 H 1
5 C 2 H 1
5 C 2 H 1
5 C 2 H 1
3.3
4.3

nominal speed + 7 sec nominal torque braking from nominal
speed decreasing linearily to zero, once per 120 sec.
Replace LD by HD in the type code, e.g. BRR-0031-HD-5
The brake resistor manual is available for more precise selection
BRR-0031-LD-5 00315
BRR-0045-LD-5 00385-00465
BRR-0061-LD-5 00615
Panel door installation sets DRA-02L
DRA-04L
All Door installation set with a 2-m RS232C cable
Door installation set with a 4-m RS232C cable
PC adapter PAN-RS All Adapter PAN-RS and a RS232C cable are required for PC connection
RS232C cables RS232C-2M
RS232C-4M
All 2-meter-long RS232C cable for PC connection
4-meter-long RS232C cable for PC connection
Varnished circuit boards Factory option MF4-MF6 Replace the ‘S’ by ‘V’, e.g. NXL00315C5H1SSV...
C-level RFI fi lters Factory option MF4-MF6 Replace ‘H’ by ‘C’ in the typecode, e.g. NXL00315C2C1 (SSS...)
OPTIONS FOR COMPACT UNITS (MF2-MF3)
RFI fi lters RFI-0012-2-1 00022-00062 RFI fi lter for 208-230 V units, H level, 1~ supply
RFI-0013-2-1 00022-00062 RFI fi lter for 208-230 V units, H level, 1~ supply, footprint installation
RFI-0008-5-1 00015-00055 RFI fi lter for 380-500 V units, H level, footprint installation
DIN rail installation Factory option MF2-MF3 Replace ‘S’ by ‘D’ in the typecode, e.g. NXL 00025C1HO SDS
OPT-AA (typical option)
Terminal Signal, default settings
1 +24V 24 V auxiliary voltage
2 GND I/O ground
3 DIN1 Preset speed 2
4 DIN2 Fault reset
5 DIN3 Disable PID
6 DO1 Digital output, Ready
24 RO1  Relay output 1, RUN
25 RO1
26 RO1
OPT-AI (typical option)
Terminal Signal, default settings
12 +24V 24 V auxiliary voltage
13 GND I/O ground
14 DIN1 Preset speed 2
15 DIN2 Fault reset
16 DIN3 Disable PID
25 RO1                           Relay output 1, RUN
26 RO1
28 TI1+ Thermistor input
29 TI1- (galvanically isolated)
All inputs and outputs of the standard I/O and option boards are
freely programmable.